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What is TRIAD?

Triad is a partnership of three 
organizations - law enforcement, 
senior citizens, and community 
groups.

The sole purpose of Triad is to 
promote senior safety and to 
reduce the fear of crime that 
seniors often experience.

TRIAD has benefits for both seniors 
and law enforcement.  Law 
Enforcement assists seniors by 
letting them get to know their local 
law enforcement and bringing them 
information to protect them and 
that they can share with others in 
their communities. Seniors assist 
law enforcement by being “the eyes
and ears” out in the communities.

MN TRIAD can assist you in 
organizing your Triad program at 
the grass-roots level, provide ideas 
and programs to implement in 
your community, and training 
materials for your law 
enforcement, senior volunteers, and
community groups.

Background

Triad was first conceived at the 
genesis of the community policing 
movement in law enforcement in 
the 1980s. 

In 1988, representatives from the 
American Association of Retired 
Persons (now AARP), the 
International Association of Chiefs 
of Police (IACP), and the National 
Sheriffs’ Association (NSA) came 
together to attempt to define a way
to help keep seniors safe from 
crime. The Triad model emerged 
from that effort. 

Triad is not an acronym; it simply 
represents a group of three. Triad’s 
goal at its inception, as now, is to 
reduce crime against the elderly, 
and to reduce the fear of crime that
seniors often experience.           

     

What is S.A.L.T.

S.A.L.T. Council (Seniors and Law 
Enforcement Together) and TRIAD 
are often comprised of the same 
members. 

Some counties may have a S.A.L.T. 
Council, of which only a limited 
number may actually be involved 
with TRIAD.

Ideas from the elderly as well as 
their time and efforts as volunteers,
are vital to TRIAD success. S.A.L.T. 
members, working with 
experienced, capable older 
volunteers, create effective 
solutions for many problems faced 
by the elderly.

State Conferences

An annual State TRIAD Conference 
is held in the fall, generally the end 
of September.  The various TRIAD 
counties take turns hosting the 
conference.  Oftentimes, more than 
one county collaborate on hosting 
the conference.  

One of the most important parts of 
the State Conference is the Best 
Practices session, which allows 
counties to share what they’re 
doing to enhance senior safety in 
their counties and for other counties
to learn new ideas…. networking 
and collaboration, what it’s all 
about!!

Another important benefit of the 
State Conference is developing the 
relationships between senior 
citizens and law enforcement 
throughout the state. All TRIAD 
groups have a comfortableness and 
specialness to them; the State 
Conferences allow that feeling to be
shared between the groups 
resulting in friendships and 
connections that are sustained all 
year long. 
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MN Counties
Active in TRIAD

Minnesota is fortunate to have 39 
counties involved in TRIAD – close 
to half of the state!  Our goal is to 
have TRIAD in all 87 counties in 
Minnesota to provide for safer 
communities for our seniors 
throughout the whole state.  

If you have questions or would like 
more information on Triad, please 
contact one of the Triad Officers or 
any of the Triad County contacts 
listed below:

Aitkin County
Shirley Scollard

tsscollard@yahoo.com 

Randy/Cheryl Stauter
revrandy56431@yahoo.com

castauter@yahoo.com 

Anoka County
(Centennial Lakes PD)

Centennial Lks PD Officer Angela Kruyer
akruyer@clpdmn.com 

Becker County
Jamie Bischoff

jamie.bischoff@co.becker.mn.us

Beltrami County
Chris Muller

chris.muller@co.beltrami.mn.us

Tabitha Carrigan
tcarrigan@ci.bemidji.mn.us

Big Stone County
Sheriff Mark Brown
markb@bsco.us 

Blue Earth County
(Greater Mankato Area TRIAD)
N Mankato PD Chief Chris Boyer

701@nmpd.org 

Sandi Schnorenberg
507-387-8795

Carlton County
Sheriff Kelly Lake 

kelly.lake@co.carlton.mn.us

Carver County
952-361-1206

Cass County
Chief Deputy Eric Alger

eric.alger  @casscountymn.gov 

Clay County/ Cass County ND
(Valley Triad)

Sheriff  Mark Empting
mark.empting@co.clay.mn.us 

Leann Wallin
leann.wallin@moorheadpolice.com   

Crow Wing County

Dakota County**
Sgt Matthew Wayne

651-438-4708
matthew.wayne@co.dakota.mn.us 

Douglas County
Bonnie Bina

320-762-3047 

Goodhue County
(Cannon Falls Area Citizens &
Law Enforcement Partnership)

Rosie Schluter
spiritsonghorses@yahoo.com

(Ray and) Mickey Kimmes 
kimmeshousehold@gmail.com

(Pine Island)
Mitch Grabau

mitch.grabau@co.goodhue.mn.us 

Grant County
Chief Deputy Jenn Vipond

jenn.vipond@co.grant.mn.us 

Hennepin County
Kristen Tomlinson

kristen.tomlinson@hennepin.us

Champlin PD
Tim Mueller

timlyn78@gmail.com 

Houston County
Sheriff Brian Swedberg

brian.swedberg@co.houston.mn.us 

Isanti County
Chief Deputy John Gillquist 

john.gillquist@sheriff.co.isanti.mn.us

Itasca County
Linette Welshinger

linette.welshinger  @co.itasca.mn.us 

Kanabec County

Kandiyohi County
Chief Deputy Kent Bauman

kent.bauman@kcmn.us 

Jody Norstegard
jody.norstegard@kcmn.us 

Lake County

Le Sueur County
Brett Mason

bmason@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Martin County  
Sheriff Jeff Markquart

Jeff.Markquart@co.martin.mn.us 

Mille Lacs
Anthony Erholtz

tony.erholtz@millelacs.mn.us 

Norman County
Nichole Thompson

nichole.thompson@co.norman.mn.us

Olmsted County
(Rochester)

Otter Tail County
Sheriff Barry Fitzgibbons

bfitzgib@co.ottertail.mn.us 

Polk County
Crookston Police Chief Paul Biermaier

pbiermaier@crookston.mn.us 

Pope County
Sheriff Tim Riley

Tim.riley@co.pope.mn.us

Ramsey County 
(White Bear Lake)

Julie Spreck
651-429-2779

swissjulie038@gmail.com 

Renville County
Sheriff Scott Hable

scott_h@co.renville.m  n.us

Doug Best
douglas_b@co.renville.mn.us 

Rock County 
Sheriff Evan Verbrugge 

Evan.verbrugge@co.rock.mn.us

Scott County
Deputy Kenneth Dvorak
kdvorak@co.scott.mn.us

Deputy Amy Lueck
a  lueck@co.scott.mn.us

Sherburne County
Deputy Roxanne Schreder

Roxanne.schreder@co.sherburne.mn.us

Stearns County – Sartell
Police Chief Brandon Silgjord

brandon@sartellmn.com  

Stearns County – Waite Park
Alicia Mages

alicia.mages@ci.waitparkpd.mn.us

Todd County
Sheriff Mike Allen

mike.allen@co.todd.mn.us 

Verna Toenyan
verna.toenyan@co.todd.mn.us

Traverse County**
Sheriff Trevor Wright

trevor.wright@co.traverse.mn.us

Wilkin County
Rick Fiedler

sheriff@co.wilkin.mn.us

Wright County
Sgt. Brian Johnson

Brianm.johnson@co.wright.mn.us 

~

TRIAD is …
Seniors, Law Enforcement 

& Community Groups 
Working Together To 

Enhance Senior Safety 
in our communities.
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